| FORM PTO-1595 . REC (Rev. 6-93) | 02-01-20 | OO2 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | | |
|--|-----------------------------|--|--|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | Patent and Trademark Office | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of I | 1019682 | tached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | |
| IronBridge Networks, Inc. | | Name: Pluris, Inc. | | |
| 1-23-02 | | Internal Address: | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | □ Yes ⊠ No | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | Street Address: 10455 Bandley Drive | | |
| | ☐ Merger | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other | ☐ Change of Name | City: Cupertino State CA ZIP 95014 | | |
| Execution Date: December 17, 2001 | | Additional name(s) & address attached? Yes No | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/400,927, filed September 22, 1999 | new application, the exec | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| Add | itional numbers attached? | Yes ⊠ No | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved | | |
| Name: Steven M. Mills | | | | |
| Internal Address: MILLS & ONELLO LLP | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ⊠ Enclosed | | |
| | | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| Street Address: Eleven Beacon Street | et, Suite 605 | 8. Deposit Account Number: | | |
| City: Boston State M | 1A ZIP 02108 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for document. Steven M. Mills 36,610 | regoing information is true | e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original | | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Date | | | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document3 | | | | |
| 01 FC:581 40.00 0 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | | | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

J:\IBN\0011CON\PTO1595pluris.wpd

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IronBridge Networks, Inc., c/o Mark G. DeGiacomo, Esq., Murtha, Cullina, Roche, Carens & DeGiacomo, P.C., 99 High Street Boston, Massachusetts 02110 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, owning rights to application for Letters Patent filed September 22, 1999 and having patent application Serial No. 09/400,927 (hereinafter "APPLICATION") desires to assign and transfer all of its entire right, title, and interest in and to said APPLICATION and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereof in the United States and its territorial possessions;

| WHEREAS, | Pluris, Inc. | (Company) |
|------------------------|---|--------------------------------------|
| (hereinafter "ASSIG" | NEE"), a corporation organized and exist | sting under the laws of the State of |
| California | , and having a principal | place of business at |
| 10455 Bandley D | rive, Cupertino, California 9501 | 4 |
| | | (Address) |
| is desirous of acquiri | ng the entire right, title and interest in, t | o and under the APPLICATION and |
| inventions covered th | nereby: | |

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain agreement pursuant to which the ASSIGNOR has sold and the ASSIGNEE has purchased all right, title, and interest in, to and under the APPLICATION.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreement and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions described in said APPLICATION, together with ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said APPLICATION and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon or claim priority under international convention including but not limited to continuations, divisionals, reissues, and reexaminations of said application or such Letters Patent; said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; ASSIGNOR hereby conveys all of ASSIGNOR's rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. Assignor hereby acknowledges that this assignment being of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest therein.

> PATENT REEL: 012518 FRAME: 0938

AND, ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said APPLICATION or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the date set forth below.

IRONBRIDGE NETWORKS, I

Title: Trustee

Commonwealth of Massachusetts) County of Suffolk)

Subscribed and sworn to before me, by the above-named Mark G. DeGiacomo, Esq. this 17th iday of <u>December</u>, 2001.

Margaret Baldwer Notary Public My Commission Expires: Oct 21 2005

J:\IBN\0011CON\0011CONassignment.wpd

RECORDED: 01/23/2002

PATENT REEL: 012518 FRAME: 0939